

## Solicitation Information

---

### Logan County Engineer's Office

**Solicitation Number**

102321 - Logan County, Ohio - Guardrail Upgrade Program

**Deadline**

01/26/2021 10:00 AM EST

**Advertised**

01/05/2021 09:30 AM EST

**Revised**

01/21/2021 01:26 PM EST

**Description**

Federal Aid Guardrail Upgrade Program for The Logan County Engineer's Office. The bid request is to upgrade various sections of deficient guardrail along roadways in Logan County, Ohio.

ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE: \$312,915.49

DBE GOAL: 5%

## Bidders

---

| <b>Business Name</b>           | <b>Address</b>                         | <b>Phone</b>   |
|--------------------------------|--|----------------|
| Lake Erie Construction Company | 25 S. Norwalk Rd.<br>Norwalk, OH 44857 | (419) 668-3302 |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC             | 5814 Higland Rd<br>Cleveland, OH 44143 | (216) 830-2200 |
| PDK Construction, Inc.         | 34070 Crew Rd<br>Pomeroy, OH 45769     | (740) 992-6451 |
| <b>3 Bidders</b>               |  |                |

# ITEM LIST

| Bidder  | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension    |
|---|----------|------------|--------------|
| <b>202E38000<br/>Guardrail Removed(ft)<br/>FEET</b>           |          |            |              |
| Lake Erie Construction Company                                | 14,960   | \$2.00     | \$29,920.00  |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC  | 14,960   | \$1.50     | \$22,440.00  |
| PDK Construction, Inc.  | 14,960   | \$1.98     | \$29,620.80  |
| <b>606E13000<br/>Guardrail Type 5 Std. Posts<br/>FEET</b>     |          |            |              |
| Lake Erie Construction Company                                | 14,960   | \$14.20    | \$212,432.00 |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC  | 14,960   | \$13.25    | \$198,220.00 |
| PDK Construction, Inc.  | 14,960   | \$16.84    | \$251,926.40 |
| <b>606E27800<br/>Anchor Assembly Type A<br/>EACH</b>          |          |            |              |
| Lake Erie Construction Company                                | 24       | \$995.00   | \$23,880.00  |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC  | 24       | \$945.00   | \$22,680.00  |
| PDK Construction, Inc.  | 24       | \$1,080.00 | \$25,920.00  |
| <b>606E27900<br/>Anchor Assembly Type T modified<br/>EACH</b> |          |            |              |
| Lake Erie Construction Company                                | 24       | \$775.00   | \$18,600.00  |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC  | 24       | \$625.00   | \$15,000.00  |

# ITEM LIST

| Bidder  | Quantity | Unit Price  | Extension   |
|---|----------|-------------|-------------|
| <b>606E27900<br/>Anchor Assembly Type T modified<br/>EACH</b>           |          |             |             |
| PDK Construction, Inc.  | 24       | \$890.00    | \$21,360.00 |
| <b>606E27840<br/>Anchor Assembly Type B<br/>EACH</b>                    |          |             |             |
| Lake Erie Construction Company  | 1        | \$1,880.00  | \$1,880.00  |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC  | 1        | \$1,650.00  | \$1,650.00  |
| PDK Construction, Inc.  | 1        | \$1,600.00  | \$1,600.00  |
| <b>606E35151<br/>Bridge Terminal Assembly Type 4 (Rebuilt)<br/>EACH</b> |          |             |             |
| Lake Erie Construction Company  | 8        | \$625.00    | \$5,000.00  |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC  | 8        | \$700.00    | \$5,600.00  |
| PDK Construction, Inc.  | 8        | \$650.00    | \$5,200.00  |
| <b>614E13600<br/>Maintaining Traffic<br/>LUMP</b>                       |          |             |             |
| Lake Erie Construction Company  | 1        | \$2,300.00  | \$2,300.00  |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC  | 1        | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| PDK Construction, Inc.  | 1        | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| <b>626E00110<br/>Barrier Reflector Type A2<br/>EACH</b>                 |          |             |             |
| Lake Erie Construction Company  | 466      | \$7.50      | \$3,495.00  |

# ITEM LIST

| Bidder  | Quantity | Unit Price  | Extension           |
|---|----------|-------------|---------------------|
| <b>626E00110<br/>Barrier Reflector Type A2<br/>EACH</b> |          |             |                     |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC                                      | 466      | \$6.00      | \$2,796.00          |
| PDK Construction, Inc.                                  | 466      | \$6.00      | \$2,796.00          |
| <b>00000000<br/>Steel Post Premium<br/>LUMP</b>         |          |             |                     |
| Lake Erie Construction Company                          | 1        | \$17,905.00 | \$17,905.00         |
| Cuyahoga Fence LLC                                      | 1        | \$42,250.00 | \$42,250.00         |
| PDK Construction, Inc.                                  | 1        | \$1.00      | \$1.00              |
| <b>Item totals for ITEM LIST (9 Items)</b>              |          |             | <b>Total</b>        |
| <b>Lake Erie Construction Company</b>                   |          |             | <b>\$315,412.00</b> |
| <b>Cuyahoga Fence LLC</b>                               |          |             | <b>\$328,636.00</b> |
| <b>PDK Construction, Inc.</b>                           |          |             | <b>\$356,424.20</b> |